Martha O. Walling

(-21 Mar 1938)

Walling, Martha O. On Sunday, March 20, 1938, at her residence, 1018 East Capitol st., Martha O. Walling, wife of the late William F. Walling and mother of Joseph B. and George C. Walling, Mrs. Carman R. Bates and Mrs. Mary Walling Nace. Funeral services at the W.W. Chambers Co. Southeast funeral home, 517 11th st. s.e., on Wednesday, March 23, at 8:30 a.m.; thence to St. Joseph's Catholic Church, 2nd and C sts. N.e., where mass will be offered at 9 a.m. for the repose of her soul. Relatives and friends invited. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Washington Post, March 22, 1938, p. X7

Mrs. Walling Dies; D.C. Man's Widow

Mrs. Martha O. Walling, lifelong resident of Washington, died Sunday at her home, 1018 East Capitol street, following a brief illness.

Mrs. Walling was the widow of William F. Walling, Washington contractor, who died in 1903. She leaves two sons, Joseph B. and George C. Walling, and two daughters, Mrs. Carman R. Bates and Mrs. Mary Walling Nace, all of Washington.

Funeral services will be held at 8:30 a.m. tomorrow at Chambers funeral home, 517 Eleventh street southeast, followed by requiem mass at 9 a.m. at St. Joseph's Catholic Church. Burial will be in Congressional Cemetery.